

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 324, delete "The rules shall" 1
- Delete lines 325 through 328 2
- In line 329, delete "zone under section 2923.122 of the Revised Code." 3
4
- In line 330, delete "both of the following:" 5
- In line 331, delete "(a) The" and insert "the"; delete "i;" 6
- In line 332, delete "(b) That" and insert "and"; after "the" insert "minimum"; delete "shall not exceed" 7
8
- In line 333, delete "eighteen hours" and insert "that a person must successfully complete to be qualified to serve in such a capacity" 9
10
- Delete lines 334 through 342 11
- In line 348, delete "The rules shall include" 12
- Delete lines 349 through 354 13
- In line 355, delete "Revised Code."; delete "all of the following:" 14



In line 356, delete " <u>(a) The</u> " and insert " <u>the</u> "; delete ";	15
In line 357, delete " <u>(b) That</u> " and insert " <u>and</u> "; after " <u>the</u> " insert " <u>minimum</u> "; delete " <u>shall not exceed</u> "	16 17
Delete line 358	18
In line 359, delete " <u>(c) That the training shall be completed annually</u> " and insert " <u>that a person must successfully complete to be qualified to serve in such a capacity</u> "	19 20 21
Delete lines 360 through 370	22
In line 371, delete " <u>The content of the handgun training described in</u> "	23 24
Delete lines 372 through 421	25
In line 422, delete " <u>(D)</u> "	26
In line 673, delete " <u>following</u> "	27
In line 674, delete ":	28
Delete line 675	29
In line 676, delete " <u>of general training</u> "; delete " <u>(A) (1)</u> " and insert " <u>(A)</u> "	30 31
Delete lines 678 through 680	32
In line 682, delete " <u>following annual</u> "	33
In line 683, delete ":	34
Delete line 684	35
In line 685, delete " <u>general training</u> "; delete " <u>(B) (1)</u> " and insert " <u>(B)</u> "	36 37
Delete lines 687 through 689	38

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

39

Training requirements

40

R.C. 109.805 and 2923.122

41

Requires that the Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission
recommend and that the Attorney General adopt rules governing
the requirements for initial and additional training that a
person must successfully complete to be qualified to serve as a
person authorized to go armed within a school safety zone.

42

43

44

45

46

Provides that the rules must specify the content of the
training and the minimum number of hours of training that a
person must successfully complete to be qualified to serve as a
person authorized to go armed within a school safety zone.

47

48

49

50